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comm;‘..,;kuu OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL \

L/‘J - ‘oun OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUPICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

4("—#) COMMON PLEASNo. () / - 909- CIQ\\

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District UJustice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D).
Gary P. Lyons 46-3-01

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE P CODE
69 Ohio Avenue, DuBois, PA 15801

DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE CF (Piairtitt) { Defendant)
4/27/01 William Satterlee & Sons, Inc. v« Gary P. Lyons

CLAIM NOU SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cvig__0000114-01
T 19 P2, oy

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. No mppe//ac?f was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088 . , o .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appeliant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon William Satterlee & Soms, Inc. - . appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee{s)
{Common Pleas No. 0, ) goq - CD ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appeliant or his atiomey or agent
RULE: To William Satterlee & Sons, Inc.
Name of appellee(s)

, appellee(s).

(1) You are nofified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by cerfified or registered mail.

{2) f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. . . / Ve 4

Date:_ MY of7  wx 2001
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FILED

Ox@lfuamA Shaw ! Hc,O 21;&\ gtﬁg

Prothonotary
AOPC A12.84 coun'r FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE CQMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Checl; applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ; 88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

(3 a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Commaon Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) : , [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upaon the appellee, (nams) , on

.18 [J by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

(O and further that i served the Rule to Filea Complaintaccompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on , 19 (J by personal service [ by (certified) (registered)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS e DAY OF , 19

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom aflidavit was made

Titie of ofticial

My commission expires on .19



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
VIL CASE

Miag. Dist. No.: ‘ PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDREEE
46-3-01 ’;VILLIAM SATTERLEE & SONE, C

DJ Name: Hen. 12475 RT 119 NORTH

PATRICK N. FORD ROCHESTER MILLS, PA 15771
Axrans: 3009 MAPLE AVENUE L

P.O. BOX 452 VS.

DUBOIS, PA NFFFNNANT- NAME ond ADDREES
Tesprana: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 LYONS, GARY P

. 69 OHIO AVE
DUBOIS, PA 15801
PATRICK N. FORD L
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000114-01
P.0. BOX 452 Date Filed: 3/22/01
DUBOI1IS, PA 15801
THIS IS TO NOTIF U THAT: .
Judgmeg: Yve ~NBFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (ﬂ %0 q CO

IE] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _WILLIAM SATTERLEE &SONS, TNC

Judgment was entered against: (Name) _1.YyoONg, GARY P

in the amount of $ 2,742.10 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/27/01
|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable. {Date & Time)
[:] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_2,672.10
Judgment Costs $___170.00
. . , - Interest on Judgment $_ | .00
D This case dismissed without prajudice. Attorney Fees $ 00
Total $_2,742.10
[:] Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits s _
Post Judgment Costs S R
[ ] tevyis stayed for days or D generally stayed. =s==zf======
Certified Judgment Total $__________

D Obijsection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Dats: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

Y-20-O( pate DM /1. M - € , District Justice

I certity that this is a true and correct copy of the record ot the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 316-99




PROOS OF STRVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

CONMIONV/EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF __Clearfield

3 80

AFFIDAVYIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

X7 a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. 01-809-C.D. . upon the District Justice destgnated there:n on

(date of service; _June_5,_2001 [J by personal service X! by (certitied) (registered) mail. sender's

receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) _William_Satterlee & Somns, Inc.

. oan
_June_5 x%_2001 [0 by personal service X! by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

X1 and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appeliee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on —.June_5

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

S _5th DAY OF __June __ 1x_2001 *—D”‘L X..
Srgﬁél_u v 0f off; cuiachm;-}aﬂvd;w} was :%eaar

Notary Public

Title of officizf

XX 2001_] by personal service X] by (certfied) (registered)

! atfiant

My commission expires on

NOTARIAL SEAL
Robina J. Thompson, Notary Public
oue?u,' Cmmold county

FILED
) 3}«
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM 4 .

JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

4("#) A COMMON PLEAS No. 0/ - {069 CL

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellont has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date ond in the case mentioned below. ™

NAME OF APPRLLANY MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF B.J.
Gary P. Lyons 46-3-01
TLANT G STATE I% COOE
69 Ohio Avenue, DuBois, PA 15801
“BATE OF JUOSMENT W THE CASE OF (Plaintiff] (Defendant)
4/27/01 William Satterlee & Sons, Inc. vs Gary P. Lyons i
CLAIM NO. TURE OF APPELLAI HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cvi9__0000114-01 - 7
e Fr, o

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. No [ appeliart was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
. SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

== < 7 PRAECIPETO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This sm?f fo be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.JP. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED,tetach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon __William Satterlee & Sons, Inc. , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellse(s)
{Common Pleas Na. [)I . XAQ"? D, } within twenty (20) days after service of rule or. suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
H /, Signsture of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To Williem Satterlee & Sons, Inc.

, appellee(s).
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appedl within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of.mailing.

j ‘-./_/", ~ '::-.
Date:__May 9 , #x_2001 : /

Signature of Hochonom or Deputy
I izraby certify this to bo a true

<. i attested copy of the ojigi
. ..ament filed mytms ca Soe"!glnal

MAY 29 2001

At ot

-’

Prothonotary

AOPC 212-84 COURT FILE



2000 1L70 0000 4736 10LY

7000 LL?0 0000 4?3k 1057

Hon. Patrick A. Ford

4 Postage | $ ?(f
Certified Fee / ? 0

Return Receipt Fee ~
(Endorsement Required) [ b 6

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ 3 A 7 L/
g t

Recipient's Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be compieted by mailer)

< P'attrick é\é Ford, D.J.
rey . No.; or No.
§(54§ (fifa% e ol)ivoenue \

Cii ZiP:d
"Dissts, PA 15801
PS Form 3800, February 2000 See Reverse for Instructions

S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT “‘\

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

William G. Satterlee & Sons
Postage. 3 ? L{r
Certified Fee ( q? ,‘0
(Enui‘é?r;“eﬁ‘féi‘é’&f&? (S 0

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ },7 ‘f

Reciplent’s Nama (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)

William G. Satterlee & Sons
Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

12475 Route 119 Hgwy N

City, Stato, ZP+d .
ﬁochester Mills, PA 15711

PS Fonm 3800, February 2000 See Reverse for Instructions




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

/TRANSCRIPT

NOTICE OF JUDGME
IVIL

COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CAS
\ Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRES -
46-3-01 WILLIAM SATTERLEE & SONS , INC
OJ Name: Hon. 12475 RT 119 NORTH
PATRICK N. FORD ROCHESTER MILLS, PA 15771
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L _J
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 371 - 5321 15801 EYONS, GARY P 1
69 OHIO AVE
DUBOIS, PA 15801
PATRICK N. FORD L
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000114-01
P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed: 3/22/01
DUBOIS, PA 15801
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgmert:. _pzr2ore ropeene prre Q- §09-CO
@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ WILLTIAM SATTERLEE &SONS, TNC
Judgment was entered against: (Name) __1,YONS, GARY P
in the amount of $ 2,742 .10 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/27/01
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_2,672.10
Judgment Costs $_70.00 gg
. _ . . I _
l:l This case dismissed without prejudice. pr‘ltizrr?‘setyopeiusdgment 4 .00
Total $_2,742.10

D Amount of Jud'gment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$

Post Judgment Credits $

D Levy is stayed for

EI Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or I:] generally stayed.

Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Jud Total $___
—FiLED

Date: Place:
ﬂg'\/' ) gs f 2001
Time: Willam A é%a’fv\ c%’
__ rothongtap,

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

o P —PRC

Y27-Of pate W //] _ ¢ , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTYOF: __ Clearfield

M? Dist. No.: 46-3-01
O Name: Flon Patrick Ford ‘
- P.O. Box 452
DuBois, PA 15801
_— (814) 371-5321

CIVIL COMPLAINT

[P_l.AlNﬂFF NAME and ADDRESS
William G. Satterlee & Sons, Inc.
12475 Route 119 HWY North

L_Rochester Mills, PA 15771

VS.

DEFENDANT:
NAME and ADDRESS

=
Gary P. Lyons
69 Ohio Avenue
L DuBois, PA 15801

DocketNo.. (T~ /19 ¢
Date Filed: C v /

AMOUNT DATE PAID

FILNGCOSTS s__ "0~ - |

SERVING COSTS $ ]

TOTAL s )
TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for §___ 2672.10 together with
- costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance
violated): :
Defendant purchased petroleum products from Plaintiff on account.
Despite repeated demands for payment, the account remains unpaid.
Defendant now refuses or neglects to pay.
Daniel R. Hauger

correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and b
Section 4904 of the Crimes.Code {18 PA. S.C.A. §400C4) related to uns

Piaintitf's
Attorney:

Teiephone:

_ (724) 397-2400

verify that the facts se
elief. This statemenA

6 taisification-to aythoriti
1 ﬂf///l
: <7

Address:

7] . :
\/ Toignature Jf Pidintiff or Authorylﬂ Agent)

mage subject to the penalties of

—

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE ABOVE
TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR D
JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you imend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a compiaint form at this office at least five (5) days before
the date set for the hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice
jurisdiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. If you
are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address

above,

AOPC 308A-94

B 5 cavad 1 T s I R T TS - e

EFENSE. UNLESS YOU DO,



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR @
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA - (\@/@)

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

|

|

| DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

i COURT ADMINISTRATOR . FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0809-CD
William Satterlee & Sons, Inc. vs. Gary P. Lyons

Dear William Satterlee & Sons, Inc:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for -a period of at least
twg years. | .

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonqtary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, C(Clearfield, Pennsylvanla 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

Foawd L Vowsha¥iz: FILED

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator SEP ]ZZUU

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts -
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0809-CD
William Satterlee & Sons, Inc. vs. Gary P. Lyons

Dear David Hopkins, Esqg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a peridd of at least
two vyears.

Y e .
You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Progeed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Penﬁ%ylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

vﬂ,‘." — ‘ l‘\. \i ’A’ . v§\ '\\J\(v‘.‘\mﬁ
SO \r\\% NN
David S. Meholick

Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

William Satterlee and Sons Inc.
Vs. 01-0809-CD

Gary P. Lyons

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17“‘day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

(A);/ﬁ-,//%w

William A. Shaw '
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 1720

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



